

## District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

<b>Bid Title</b>	Plumbing Supplies "As needed basis"	<b>Number of Vendors Notified</b>	294
<b>Bid Number</b>	12-055-AJ	<b>Number of Bids Distributed</b>	39
<b>Date Solicited</b>	July 20, 2011	<b>Number of Vendors Bidding</b>	7
<b>Date Opened</b>	August 16, 2011	<b>Number of Vendors Not Bidding</b>	0
<b>Date Board Presentation</b>	September 13, 2011	<b>Funding Source</b>	General
<b>Total Savings</b>	<b>\$64,371.33</b>	<b>Grand Total of Bid</b>	<b>\$150,250.97</b>

**Recommendation:**

Recommend acceptance of bids as noted on the attached tabulation sheets, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible bid meeting written specifications.

**Term of Contract:**

This bid is for plumbing supplies "as needed" by the Maintenance Department for use throughout the District. This is a three-year bid renewable semi-annually based upon mutual agreement of both parties. The first semi-annual period of this contract shall be effective September 13, 2011 through March 5, 2012. The bid prices are firm and fixed for the first semi-annual dates of the contract and may be adjusted semi-annually based on changes in the Producer Price Indexes of #WPUSI019011, #PCU332913332913 and #PCU4841--4841--.

**Notations and Exceptions:**

Recommend acceptance of all low bids as meeting the written specifications as specified in the bid documents with the following exceptions:

Recommend rejection of bid from Interline Brands Inc. for items **NPI61**, **NPI63**, **NPI65**, **NPI67**, **NPJ90**, **SPD65P** and **SPD66** for failure to bid OEM as specified. Recommend rejection of bid from Morgan Brothers Supply for items **SPD01FP**, **SPD01GP**, **SPD56P**, **SPD64P**, **SPD65P**, **SPR88** and **SPT05** for failure to bid OEM as specified. Recommend rejection of bid from Best Plumbing Specialties, Inc. for items **NPJ57** and **SPD65P** for failure to bid OEM as specified. Recommend rejection of bids from Castle Supply Company and HD Supply for item **SPT63** for failure to bid OEM as specified.

Tie for item **NPB46** between Castle Supply Company, Inc. and Interline Brands, Inc. d/b/a Sexauer is recommended to Castle Supply Company, Inc. by Local Preference Statement as outlined in the bid document. Tie for item **NPJ 91** between Best Plumbing Specialties, Inc. and Plumbmaster Inc. is recommended to Plumbmaster, Inc. by Drug-Free Workplace Statement as outlined in the bid document. Tie for item **NPJ96** between Interline Brands, Inc. d/b/a Sexauer and Plumbmaster, Inc. is recommended to Plumbmaster, Inc. by Drug-Free Workplace Statement as outlined in the bid document.

**Bid #12-055-AJ**

**Page 2**

**NPJ57:** No valid bids were received for this item. Request permission to purchase this item after obtaining quotes.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Savings were determined by averaging all responsive and responsible bids submitted and subtracting the recommended vendor's price.

**Bids Evaluated By:**

Trisha Penabade, Project Planner, Facilities & Maintenance Department

**Bids Prepared By:**

Deb Mateo, Buyer Assistant, Purchasing Department

**Reviewed and Authorized By:**

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent, Purchasing Department



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrice Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA11A	15	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA24	30	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA26	60	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA33	4	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA34	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA38	75	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA39	40	2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.375	\$41.25		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA11A	15	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.214	\$18.21		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA24	30	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$4.729	\$141.87		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA26	60	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.814	\$48.84		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.515	\$51.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.69	\$34.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA33	4	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	\$2.644	\$10.58		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA34	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	\$2.108	\$4.22		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$3.767	\$113.01		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA38	75	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$2.147	\$161.03		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA39	40	2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND	\$0.729	\$29.16		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.507	\$12.68		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$3.597	\$89.93		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$1.58	\$47.40	\$1.69	\$50.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455010		Lasco 03464		Nibco	
NPA11A	15	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.77	\$26.55	\$1.40	\$21.00	\$4.36	\$65.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455000		Lasco 03471		Nibco	
NPA24	30	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$6.89	\$206.70	\$5.43	\$162.90	\$5.78	\$173.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455032		Lasco 03358		Nibco	
NPA26	60	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.19	\$71.40	\$0.94	\$56.40	\$1.34	\$80.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455030		Lasco 03356		Nibco	
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.75	\$75.00	\$0.60	\$60.00	\$0.76	\$76.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455029		Lasco 03355		Nibco	
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.80	\$40.00	\$1.14	\$57.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455061		Lasco 03370		Nibco	
NPA33	4	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	\$3.75	\$15.00	\$2.86	\$11.44	\$4.67	\$18.68
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455152		Lasco 03428		Nibco	
NPA34	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	\$2.98	\$5.96	\$2.43	\$4.86	\$3.81	\$7.62
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455148		Lasco 03426		Nibco	
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$5.49	\$164.70	\$4.33	\$129.90	\$6.29	\$188.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455068		Lasco 03404		Nibco	
NPA38	75	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$3.13	\$234.75	\$2.47	\$185.25	\$2.68	\$201.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455067		Lasco 03403		Nibco	
NPA39	40	2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND	\$1.06	\$42.40	\$0.84	\$33.60	\$1.29	\$51.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455066		Lasco 03402		Nibco	
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.75	\$18.75	\$0.59	\$14.75	\$0.78	\$19.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455065		Lasco 03401		Nibco	
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$5.24	\$131.00	\$4.13	\$103.25	\$4.89	\$122.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455059		Lasco 03411		Nibco	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrie Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA44	30	3" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA45	50	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA46	10	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA50	50	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA52	20	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA60	4	2" PVCDWV 1/16				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA63	15	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA65	15	2" PLUG PVC DWV				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA66	10	1-1/2" PLUG PVC DWV				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA69	25	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA72	20	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA85A	10	1-1/2" DWV PVC STREET TRAP ADAPTER				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B
NPA86	30	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" PVC DWV TRP ADPT				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		N/B

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA44	30	3" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$2.105	\$63.15		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA45	50	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.774	\$38.70		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA46	10	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.503	\$5.03		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.043	\$4.09		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA50	50	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.153	\$57.65		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.335	\$33.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA52	20	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.258	\$5.16		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA60	4	2" PVC DWV 1/16	\$0.882	\$3.53		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA63	15	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40	\$1.331	\$19.97		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA65	15	2" PLUG PVC DWV	\$0.505	\$7.58		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA66	10	1-1/2" PLUG PVC DWV	\$0.454	\$4.54		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA69	25	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.882	\$47.05		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.107	\$27.68		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA72	20	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.442	\$8.84		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.908	\$13.62		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA85A	10	1-1/2" DWV PVC STREET TRAP ADAPTER	\$0.947	\$9.47		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B
NPA86	30	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" PVC DWV TRP ADPT	\$0.947	\$28.41		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			N/B

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM				Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department				701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ				Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>									
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
NPA44	30	3" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$3.07	\$92.10	\$2.42	\$72.60	\$1.93	\$57.90	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455058		Lasco 03410		Nibco		
NPA45	50	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.13	\$56.50	\$0.89	\$44.50	\$1.11	\$55.50	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455057		Lasco 03409		Nibco		
NPA46	10	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.75	\$7.50	\$0.58	\$5.80	\$0.91	\$9.10	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455056		Lasco 03408		Nibco		
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.98	\$5.96	\$2.35	\$4.70	\$3.20	\$6.40	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455100		Lasco 03192		Nibco		
NPA50	50	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.69	\$84.50	\$1.33	\$66.50	\$1.41	\$70.50	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455099		Lasco 03191		Nibco		
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.49	\$49.00	\$0.39	\$39.00	\$0.48	\$48.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455098		Lasco 03190		Nibco		
NPA52	20	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.38	\$7.60	\$0.30	\$6.00	\$0.48	\$9.60	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455097		Lasco 03189		Nibco		
NPA60	4	2" PVC DWV 1/16	\$1.29	\$5.16	\$1.02	\$4.08	\$1.28	\$5.12	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455071		Lasco 03417		Nibco		
NPA63	15	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40	\$1.95	\$29.25	\$1.34	\$20.10	\$5.41	\$81.15	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 336826		Lasco 03254		Nibco		
NPA65	15	2" PLUG PVC DWV	\$0.75	\$11.25	\$0.58	\$8.70	\$0.74	\$11.10	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 336800		Lasco 03252		Nibco		
NPA66	10	1-1/2" PLUG PVC DWV	\$0.69	\$6.90	\$0.53	\$5.30	\$0.80	\$8.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 336792		Lasco 03251		Nibco		
NPA69	25	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.78	\$69.50	\$2.17	\$54.25	\$2.75	\$68.75	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455084		Lasco 03267		Nibco		
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.62	\$40.50	\$1.27	\$31.75	\$1.35	\$33.75	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455083		Lasco 03265		Nibco		
NPA72	20	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.65	\$13.00	\$0.51	\$10.20	\$0.65	\$13.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455082		Lasco 03263		Nibco		
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$1.33	\$19.95	\$1.05	\$15.75	\$1.01	\$15.15	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455155		Lasco 03224		Nibco		
NPA85A	10	1-1/2" DWV PVC STREET TRAP ADAPTER	\$1.45	\$14.50	\$1.09	\$10.90	\$1.01	\$10.10	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455153		Lasco 03212		Nibco		
NPA86	30	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" PVC DWV TRP ADPT	\$1.40	\$42.00	\$1.20	\$36.00	\$1.80	\$54.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 455156		Lasco 03211		Nibco		



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventriv Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB09	75	2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$1.83	\$137.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 401-020
NPB14	60	1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.66	\$39.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 401-010
NPB17	150	3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.48	\$72.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 401-007
NPB19	90	1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.37	\$33.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 401-005
NPB21	10	3" PVC PRESSURE 45			\$6.48	\$64.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 417-030
NPB23	40	2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$1.73	\$69.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 417-020
NPB24	40	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$1.33	\$53.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 417-015
NPB25	10	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$1.08	\$10.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 417-012
NPB26	30	1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.76	\$22.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 417-010
NPB27	90	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.63	\$56.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 417-007
NPB28	30	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.41	\$12.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 417-005
NPB29	90	4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$8.66	\$779.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 406-040
NPB30	50	3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$4.98	\$249.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 406-030
NPB31	20	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$4.17	\$83.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 406-025
NPB32	150	2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$1.49	\$223.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 406-020
NPB33	60	1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40			\$0.95	\$57.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 406-015
NPB34	50	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.89	\$44.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B		Nibco / 406-012

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB09	75	2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.902	\$67.65		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB14	60	1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.326	\$19.56		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB17	150	3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.174	\$26.10		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB19	90	1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.152	\$13.68		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB21	10	3" PVC PRESSURE 45	\$3.464	\$34.64		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB23	40	2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.856	\$34.24		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB24	40	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.658	\$26.32		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB25	10	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.524	\$5.24		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB26	30	1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.376	\$11.28		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB27	90	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.312	\$28.08		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB28	30	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.202	\$6.06		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB29	90	4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$4.768	\$429.12		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB30	50	3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$2.666	\$133.30		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB31	20	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$2.228	\$44.56		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB32	150	2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.732	\$109.80		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB33	60	1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40	\$0.468	\$28.08		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB34	50	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.434	\$21.70		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB09	75	2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.65	\$48.75	\$1.02	\$76.50	\$1.16	\$87.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456256		Lasco 401-020		Nibco	
NPB14	60	1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.23	\$13.80	\$0.37	\$22.20	\$0.42	\$25.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333385		Lasco 401-010		Nibco	
NPB17	150	3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.13	\$19.50	\$0.28	\$42.00	\$0.22	\$33.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333377		Lasco 401-007		Nibco	
NPB19	90	1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.11	\$9.90	\$0.18	\$16.20	\$0.20	\$18.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333396		Lasco 401-005		Nibco	
NPB21	10	3" PVC PRESSURE 45	\$2.79	\$27.90	\$3.90	\$39.00	\$4.45	\$44.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456257		Lasco 417-030		Nibco	
NPB23	40	2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.60	\$24.00	\$0.97	\$38.80	\$1.11	\$44.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333302		Lasco 417-020		Nibco	
NPB24	40	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.46	\$18.40	\$0.74	\$29.60	\$0.85	\$34.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333294		Lasco 417-015		Nibco	
NPB25	10	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.39	\$3.90	\$0.59	\$5.90	\$0.68	\$6.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333286		Lasco 417-012		Nibco	
NPB26	30	1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.27	\$8.10	\$0.43	\$12.90	\$0.48	\$14.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333278		Lasco 417-010		Nibco	
NPB27	90	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.25	\$22.50	\$0.36	\$32.40	\$0.40	\$36.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333260		Lasco 417-007		Nibco	
NPB28	30	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.16	\$4.80	\$0.23	\$6.90	\$0.26	\$7.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333252		Lasco 417-005		Nibco	
NPB29	90	4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$5.37	\$483.30	\$6.12	\$550.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Lasco 406-040		Nibco	
NPB30	50	3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$2.10	\$105.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$30.42	\$171.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456258		Lasco 406-030		Nibco	
NPB31	20	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$2.51	\$50.20	\$2.86	\$57.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Lasco 406-020		Nibco	
NPB32	150	2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.51	\$76.50	\$0.83	\$124.50	\$0.94	\$141.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333427		Lasco 406-020		Nibco	
NPB33	60	1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40	\$0.33	\$19.80	\$0.53	\$31.80	\$0.60	\$36.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333351		Lasco 406-015		Nibco	
NPB34	50	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.33	\$16.50	\$0.49	\$24.50	\$0.56	\$28.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333344		Lasco 406-012		Nibco	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrie Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB35	180	1" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.50	\$90.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 406-010	
NPB36	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.33	\$148.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 406-007	
NPB37	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.31	\$62.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 406-005	
NPB38	50	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$4.09	\$204.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 429-040	
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$2.84	\$142.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 429-030	
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.80	\$45.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 429-025	
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.89	\$178.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 429-020	
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.57	\$51.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 429-015	
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.54	\$43.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 429-012	
NPB44	225	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.40	\$90.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 429-010	
NPB45	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.28	\$126.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 429-007	
NPB46	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.20	\$40.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 429-005	
NPB51	5	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.72	\$3.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 435-015	
NPB53	50	1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.41	\$20.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 435-010	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB35	180	1" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.246	\$44.28		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB36	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.136	\$61.20		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB37	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.122	\$24.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB38	50	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.188	\$109.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.512	\$75.60		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.966	\$24.15		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.436	\$87.20		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.286	\$25.74		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.268	\$21.44		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB44	225	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.194	\$43.65		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB45	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.11	\$49.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB46	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.08	\$16.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB51	5	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.358	\$1.79		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB53	50	1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.202	\$10.10		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM		Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850		
BID #12-055-AJ		Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850		
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB35	180	1" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.18	\$32.40	\$0.28	\$50.40	\$0.31	\$55.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333336		Lasco 406-010		Nibco	
NPB36	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.11	\$49.50	\$0.16	\$72.00	\$0.17	\$76.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333328		406-007		Nibco	
NPB37	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.09	\$18.00	\$0.14	\$28.00	\$0.16	\$32.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333310		Lasco 406-005		Nibco	
NPB38	50	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$2.47	\$123.50	\$2.81	\$140.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Lasco 429-040		Nibco	
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.06	\$53.00	\$1.71	\$85.50	\$1.94	\$97.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456253		Lasco 429-030		Nibco	
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.79	\$19.75	\$1.09	\$27.25	\$1.24	\$31.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456252		Lasco 429-025		Nibco	
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.31	\$62.00	\$0.49	\$98.00	\$0.56	\$112.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333120		Lasco 429-020		Nibco	
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.20	\$18.00	\$0.33	\$29.70	\$0.36	\$32.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333112		Lasco 429-015		Nibco	
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.19	\$15.20	\$0.31	\$24.80	\$0.34	\$27.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333104		Lasco 429-012		Nibco	
NPB44	225	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.15	\$33.75	\$0.22	\$49.50	\$0.25	\$56.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333096		Lasco 429-010		Nibco	
NPB45	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$45.00	\$0.13	\$58.50	\$0.14	\$63.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333088		Lasco 429-007		Nibco	
NPB46	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.08	\$16.00	\$0.09	\$18.00	\$0.10	\$20.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333070		Lasco 429-005		Nibco	
NPB51	5	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.28	\$1.40	\$0.41	\$2.05	\$0.46	\$2.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333179		Lasco 435-015		Nibco	
NPB53	50	1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.15	\$7.50	\$0.23	\$11.50	\$0.26	\$13.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333153		Lasco 435-010		Nibco	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrice Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB54	200	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40			\$0.37	\$74.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Genova / 30307	
NPB55	50	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40			\$0.37	\$18.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Genova / 30305	
NPB59	160	2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.96	\$153.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 435-020	
NPB60	50	1 1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.72	\$36.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 436-015	
NPB61	50	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.55	\$27.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 436-012	
NPB62	110	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.45	\$49.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 436-010	
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.30	\$60.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Genova / 30407	
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.31	\$46.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Genova / 30405	
NPB66	20	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$2.45	\$49.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 447-030	
NPB68	70	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.76	\$53.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 447-020	
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.67	\$33.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Genova / 30151	
NPB71	60	1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.41	\$24.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 447-010	
NPB72	125	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.31	\$38.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 447-007	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB54	200	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.174	\$34.80		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB55	50	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.136	\$6.80		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB59	160	2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.47	\$75.20		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB60	50	1 1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.358	\$17.90		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB61	50	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.268	\$13.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB62	110	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.22	\$24.20		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.122	\$24.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.11	\$16.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB66	20	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$1.31	\$26.20		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB68	70	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.376	\$26.32		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.312	\$15.60		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB71	60	1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.202	\$12.12		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB72	125	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.128	\$16.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB54	200	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.13	\$26.00	\$0.20	\$40.00	\$0.22	\$44.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333146		Lasco 435-007		Nibco	
NPB55	50	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.12	\$6.00	\$0.16	\$8.00	\$0.17	\$8.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333138		Lasco 435-005		Nibco	
NPB59	160	2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.35	\$56.00	\$0.53	\$84.80	\$0.60	\$96.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333245		Lasco 436-020		Nibco	
NPB60	50	1 1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.25	\$12.50	\$0.41	\$20.50	\$0.46	\$23.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333237		Lasco 436-015		Nibco	
NPB61	50	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$0.31	\$15.50	\$0.34	\$17.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333229		Lasco 436-012		Nibco	
NPB62	110	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.18	\$19.80	\$0.25	\$27.50	\$0.29	\$31.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333211		Lasco 436-010		Nibco	
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$0.14	\$28.00	\$0.16	\$32.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333203		Lasco 436-007		Nibco	
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$0.13	\$19.50	\$0.14	\$21.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 333195		Lasco 436-005		Nibco	
NPB66	20	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$1.02	\$20.40	\$1.48	\$29.60	\$1.68	\$33.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456251		Lasco 447-030		Nibco	
NPB68	70	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.30	\$21.00	\$0.43	\$30.10	\$0.48	\$33.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456250		Lasco 447-020		Nibco	
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.25	\$12.50	\$0.36	\$18.00	\$0.40	\$20.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456249		Lasco 447-015		Nibco	
NPB71	60	1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.15	\$9.00	\$0.23	\$13.80	\$0.26	\$15.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456247		Lasco 447-010		Nibco	
NPB72	125	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.15	\$18.75	\$0.15	\$18.75	\$0.17	\$21.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456247		Lasco 447-007		Nibco	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrie Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB73	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.28	\$42.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 447-005	
NPB83	50	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.67	\$33.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 437-211	
NPB84	65	1 1/4" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BRUSH			\$0.63	\$40.95
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 437-168	
NPB85	250	1" X 3/4 PVC PRESSURE BUSHING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.47	\$117.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 437-131	
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.47	\$4.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 437-130	
NPB87	150	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.32	\$48.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 437-101	
NPB88	40	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.66	\$26.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 438-131	
NPC23	325	3/4" PVC PIPESCH 40 BELL END				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPC24	150	1" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPC25	60	1/2" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPD17	100	1/2" COPPER TEE			\$0.98	\$98.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 611	
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE			\$3.93	\$98.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 611	
NPD24	25	1" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW			\$7.94	\$198.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 611	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB73	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.11	\$16.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB83	50	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.33	\$16.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB84	65	1 1/4" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BRUSH	\$0.312	\$20.28		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB85	250	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESSURE BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.232	\$58.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.232	\$2.32		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB87	150	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.128	\$19.20		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPB88	40	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.326	\$13.04		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPC23	325	3/4" PVC PIPESCH 40 BELL END	\$6.08	\$1,976.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPC24	150	1" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END	\$10.07	*\$1510.47		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPC25	60	1/2" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END	\$5.48	*\$328.97		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
NPD17	100	1/2" COPPER TEE	\$0.771	\$77.10		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE	\$2.988	\$74.70		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD24	25	1" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$2.486	\$62.15		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM		Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850		
BID #12-055-AJ		Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850		
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB73	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$0.13	\$19.50	\$0.14	\$21.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456245		Lasco 447-005		Nibco	
NPB83	50	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.28	\$14.00	\$0.38	\$19.00	\$0.43	\$21.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456265		Lasco 437-211		Nibco	
NPB84	65	1 1/4" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BRUSH	\$0.25	\$16.25	\$0.36	\$23.40	\$0.40	\$26.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456263		Lasco 437-168		Nibco	
NPB85	250	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESSURE BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.18	\$45.00	\$0.27	\$67.50	\$0.30	\$75.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456261		Lasco 437-131		Nibco	
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.20	\$2.00	\$0.27	\$2.70	\$0.30	\$3.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456260		Lasco 437-130		Nibco	
NPB87	150	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$0.15	\$22.50	\$0.17	\$25.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456259		Lasco 437-101		Nibco	
NPB88	40	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.28	\$11.20	\$0.37	\$14.80	\$0.42	\$16.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 456273		Lasco 438-131		Nibco	
NPC23	325	3/4" PVC PIPESCH 40 BELL END			\$0.22	\$74.80		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		PVC4007B		N/B	
NPC24	150	1" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END			\$0.30	\$48.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		PVC4010B		N/B	
NPC25	60	1/2" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END			\$0.21	\$12.60		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		PVC pipe PVC4005B		N/B	
NPD17	100	1/2" COPPER TEE	\$1.01	\$101.00	\$0.92	\$92.00	\$0.62	\$62.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 175133		Elkhar 32700		JMF Co. 25460008080800	
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE			\$3.89	\$97.25		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Elkhart 32640		N/B	
NPD24	25	1" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$3.20	\$80.00	\$2.99	\$74.75	\$1.99	\$49.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 174508		Elkhart 31296		JMF Co. 2523516169800	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrice Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPD25	175	3/4" COPPER 90			\$1.31	\$229.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 607	
NPD26	300	1/2" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW			\$0.57	\$171.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 607	
NPD30	50	3/4" COPPER STREET 90			\$1.85	\$92.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 607-2	
NPD31	125	1/2" COPPER STREET 90			\$0.87	\$108.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 607-2	
NPD44	15	1/2" COPPER ST. 45 DEGREE ELBOW			\$0.87	*\$108.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 607-2	
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"			\$26.16	\$52.32
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 601	
NPD57	5	2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING			\$9.43	\$47.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 601	
NPD58	10	1-1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING			\$5.58	\$55.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 601	
NPD61	15	3/4" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING			\$1.19	\$17.85
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 601	
NPD62	40	1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING			\$0.58	\$23.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 601	
NPD66	15	1 1/2" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER			\$9.62	\$144.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 604	
NPD67	5	1 1/4" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER			\$8.38	\$41.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 604	
NPD69	100	3/4" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER			\$2.01	\$201.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 604	
NPD70	125	1/2" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER			\$1.22	\$152.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 604	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPD25	175	3/4" COPPER 90	\$1.014	\$177.45		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD26	300	1/2" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$0.451	\$135.30		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD30	50	3/4" COPPER STREET 90	\$1.461	\$73.05		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD31	125	1/2" COPPER STREET 90	\$0.69	\$86.25		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD44	15	1/2" COPPER ST. 45 DEGREE ELBOW	\$0.989	\$14.84		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"	\$18.544	\$37.09		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD57	5	2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$6.822	\$34.11		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD58	10	1-1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$4.036	\$40.36		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD61	15	3/4" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$0.938	\$14.07		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD62	40	1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$0.451	\$18.04		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD66	15	1 1/2" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$6.96	\$104.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD67	5	1 1/4" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$6.061	\$30.31		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD69	100	3/4" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$1.584	\$158.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD70	125	1/2" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$0.941	\$117.63		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPD25	175	3/4" COPPER 90	\$1.40	\$245.00	\$1.22	\$213.50	\$0.62	\$108.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 174482		Elkhart 31288		JMF Co. 2523512129800	
NPD26	300	1/2" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$0.60	\$180.00	\$0.55	\$165.00	\$0.27	\$81.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 174474		Elkhart 31277		JMF Co. 2523508089800	
NPD30	50	3/4" COPPER STREET 90	\$2.05	\$102.50	\$1.76	\$88.00	\$1.17	\$58.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 174664		Elkhart 31408		JMF Co. 2525412129800	
NPD31	125	1/2" COPPER STREET 90	\$0.95	\$118.75	\$0.84	\$105.00	\$0.55	\$68.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 174656		Elkhart 31400		JMF Co.2525408089800	
NPD44	15	1/2"COPPER ST. 45 DEGREE ELBOW			\$1.20	\$18.00	\$0.79	\$11.85
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Elkhart 31194		JMF Co. 2529508089800	
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"			\$21.02	\$42.04		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Elkhart 30970		N/B	
NPD57	5	2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$8.99	\$44.95	\$6.46	\$32.30		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 182915		Elkhart 30782		N/B	
NPD58	10	1-1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$5.55	\$55.50	\$3.87	\$38.70		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 182907		Elkhart 30764		N/B	
NPD61	15	3/4" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$1.30	\$19.50	\$0.83	\$12.45	\$0.75	\$11.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 182873		Elkhart 30712		JMF Co. 2517212129800	
NPD62	40	1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$0.65	\$26.00	\$0.42	\$16.80	\$1.62	\$64.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 182865		Elkhart 30694		JMF Co. 2517216169800	
NPD66	15	1 1/2" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$9.40	\$141.00	\$8.38	\$125.70	\$5.57	\$83.55
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 174078		Elkhart 30368		JMF Co. 2510124249800	
NPD67	5	1 1/4" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$8.40	\$42.00	\$7.30	\$36.50	\$4.85	\$24.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 182634		Elkhart 30354		JMF Co. 2510120209800	
NPD69	100	3/4" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$2.05	\$205.00	\$1.91	\$191.00	\$1.27	\$127.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 174003		Elkhart 30330		JMF Co. 2510112129800	
NPD70	125	1/2" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$1.35	\$168.75	\$1.32	\$165.00	\$0.76	\$95.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 173971		Elkhart 30310		JMF Co. 2510108089800	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrice Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPD75	4	2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER			\$23.58	\$94.32
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Nibco / 603	
NPD76	6	1-1/2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER			\$15.05	\$90.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Nibco / 603	
NPD79	20	3/4" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER			\$2.61	\$52.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Nibco / 603	
NPD80	75	1/2" COPPER x F.I.P. ADAPTER			\$1.94	\$145.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Nibco / 603	
NPD83	35	1/2" COPPER X FEMALE DROP EAR 90			\$5.15	\$180.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Nibco / 707-3-5	
NPD85	25	3/4" COP X FEMALE DROP EAR 90			\$9.06	\$226.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Nibco / 707-3-5	
NPE04	10	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION			\$16.81	\$168.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Nibco / 733	
NPE05	20	3/4" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION			\$9.16	\$183.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Nibco / 733	
NPE06	15	1/2" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION			\$7.31	\$109.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Nibco / 733	
NPE28	175	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP			\$0.20	\$35.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Sioux Chief / 501-2	
NPE29	50	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS			\$0.24	\$12.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Sioux Chief / 501-3	
NPE48	4	1-1/2" X 1/2" COPPER TEE			\$12.45	\$49.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Nibco / 611R	
NPE73	225	1/4" BRASS FERRULE			\$0.10	\$22.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Holyoke Brass / 60-4	
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE			\$0.11	\$33.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Holyoke Brass / 60-6	



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPD75	4	2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$14.787	\$59.15		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD76	6	1-1/2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$10.888	\$65.33		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD79	20	3/4" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$2.058	\$41.16		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD80	75	1/2" COPPER x F.I.P. ADAPTER	\$1.498	\$112.35		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD83	35	1/2" COPPER X FEMALE DROP EAR 90	\$3.598	\$125.93		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPD85	25	3/4" COP X FEMALE DROP EAR 90	\$6.318	\$157.95		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPE04	10	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$10.404	\$104.04		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPE05	20	3/4" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$6.183	\$123.66		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPE06	15	1/2" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$4.919	\$73.79		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPE28	175	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP	\$0.151	\$26.43		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPE29	50	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS	\$0.201	\$10.05		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPE48	4	1-1/2" X 1/2" COPPER TEE	\$9.003	\$36.01		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPE73	225	1/4" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.053	\$11.93	\$0.078	\$17.550
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brasscraft 60-4	
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.063	\$18.90	\$0.101	\$30.300
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brasscraft 60-6	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPD75	4	2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$19.90	\$79.60	\$17.80	\$71.20	\$11.84	\$47.36
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 173864		Elkhart 30190		JMF Co. 2510532329800	
NPD76	6	1-1/2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$14.38	\$86.28	\$13.10	\$78.60	\$8.72	\$52.32
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 173849		Elkhart 30180		JMF Co. 2510524249800	
NPD79	20	3/4" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$2.80	\$56.00	\$2.48	\$49.60	\$1.65	\$33.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 173799		Elkhart 30150		JMF Co. 2510512129800	
NPD80	75	1/2" COPPER x F.I.P. ADAPTER	\$1.98	\$148.50	\$1.81	\$135.75	\$1.20	\$90.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 173773		Elkhart 30130		JMF Co. 2510508089800	
NPD83	35	1/2" COPPER X FEMALE DROP EAR 90	\$1.23	\$43.05	\$4.33	\$151.55	\$2.25	\$78.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 711425		Elkhart 35440		JMF Co. 1025908089800	
NPD85	25	3/4" COP X FEMALE DROP EAR 90	\$2.35	\$58.75	\$7.60	\$190.00	\$12.69	\$317.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 711426		Elkhart 35445		Plumbmaster 52805	
NPE04	10	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$14.20	\$142.00	\$12.52	\$125.20	\$11.42	\$114.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 175760		Elkhart 33584		JMF Co. 1065716169800	
NPE05	20	3/4" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$8.65	\$173.00	\$7.45	\$149.00	\$4.18	\$83.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 175752		Elkhart 33582		JMF Co. 1065712129800	
NPE06	15	1/2" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$6.70	\$100.50	\$5.92	\$88.80	\$2.33	\$34.95
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 175745		Elkhart 33580		JMF Co. 1065708089800	
NPE28	175	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP	\$0.05	\$8.75	\$0.30	\$52.50	\$0.09	*\$16.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 235465		Elkhart 32416		General Wire / PL10-1/2"	
NPE29	50	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS	\$0.05	\$2.50	\$0.30	\$15.00	\$0.09	\$4.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 235473		Elkhart 33994		General Wire / PL14	
NPE48	4	1-1/2" X 1/2" COPPER TEE			\$10.85	\$43.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Elkhart 32920		N/B	
NPE73	225	1/4" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.05	\$11.25	\$0.06	\$13.50	\$0.07	\$15.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 076695		JSC C74005		Midland Metal Mfg. / 18003	
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.05	\$15.00	\$0.07	\$21.00	\$0.08	\$24.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 076794		JSC C74-007		Midland Metal Mfg. / 18005	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrice Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT			\$0.21	\$10.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Holyoke Brass / 61-4	
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT			\$0.38	\$114.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Holyoke Brass / 61-8-6	
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPE86	30	3/4" COPPER X FIP DIEL UNION			\$3.05	\$91.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 301-104	
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING			\$1.68	\$25.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-613C	
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING			\$1.03	\$15.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-482C	
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP			\$2.32	\$11.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-487C	
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP			\$1.14	\$17.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-484C	
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION			\$5.09	\$10.18
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-445C	
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION			\$4.09	\$61.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-444C	
NPF96	10	1/2" GALVANIZED UNION			\$3.45	\$34.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-443C	
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPG18G	5	3/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 5"			\$1.28	\$6.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 356-088	
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"			\$0.60	\$9.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 356-062	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.189	\$9.45	\$0.249	\$12.450
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brasscraft 61-4	
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.32	\$96.00	\$0.453	\$135.900
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brass Craft		Brasscraft 61-6	
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE	\$0.305	\$30.50	\$1.008	\$100.800
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade/ BR11907	
NPE86	30	3/4" COPPER X FIP DIEL UNION	\$3.171	\$95.13		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING	\$1.673	\$25.10		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING	\$1.224	\$18.36		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP	\$2.306	\$11.53		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP	\$1.132	\$16.98		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION	\$5.072	\$10.14		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION	\$4.077	\$61.16		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF96	10	1/2" GALVANIZED UNION	\$3.435	\$34.35		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"	\$5.261	\$26.31		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPG18G	5	3/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 5"	\$0.97	\$4.85		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"	\$0.455	\$6.83		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.15	\$7.50	\$0.17	\$8.50	\$0.26	\$13.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 076877		JSC C74-014		Midland Metal Mfg. / 18035	
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.18	\$54.00	\$0.60	\$180.00	\$0.47	\$141.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 076786		JSC- C74-094		Anderson Metals / 00661-06	
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE			\$0.96	\$96.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		ACR 1A		N/B	
NPE86	30	3/4" COPPER X FIP DIEL UNION	\$3.08	\$92.40	\$2.55	\$76.50	\$2.03	\$60.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 348284		JSC 006-075		Plumbmaster / 52196	
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING	\$0.68	\$10.20	\$1.52	\$22.80	\$0.81	\$12.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 933739		Matco MGBU 0504		JMF Co. / 3714416129800	
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING	\$0.50	\$7.50	\$1.12	\$16.80	\$0.59	\$8.85
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 929034		Matco MGCP04		JMF Co. / 3716512129800	
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP	\$1.38	\$6.90	\$2.10	\$10.50	\$1.53	\$7.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 932996		Matco / MGCA07		JMF Co. / 3715424989800	
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP	\$0.50	\$7.50	\$1.03	\$15.45	\$0.53	\$7.95
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 929265		Matco MGCA04		JMF Co. / 3715412989800	
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION	\$3.69	\$7.38	\$4.61	\$9.22	\$3.85	\$7.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 929448		Matco MGCN05		JMF Co. / 3765716169800	
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION	\$3.15	\$47.25	\$3.71	\$55.65	\$3.18	\$47.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 929430		Matco MGCN04		JMF Co. / 3765712129800	
NPF96	10	1/2" GALVANIZED UNION	\$2.45	\$24.50	\$3.12	\$15.60	\$2.40	\$24.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 929422		Matco MGCN03		JMF Co. / 3765708089800	
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"	\$2.55	\$12.75	\$5.27	\$26.35		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 711634		Matco 2NG088		N/B	
NPG18G	5	3/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 5"	\$0.89	\$4.45	\$0.98	\$4.90	\$0.73	\$3.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 276469		Matco 2NG045		JMF Co. / 6918712459800	
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"	\$0.25	\$3.75	\$0.46	\$6.90	\$0.33	\$4.95
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 256651		Matco 2NG032		JMF Co. / 6918708329800	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrice Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPG20D	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"			\$0.77	\$11.55
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Legend Valve / 356-064	
NPG20F	10	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 4"			\$0.87	\$8.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Legend Valve / 356-066	
NPG201	5	1/2" X 5 1/2" GALV. NIPPLE			\$1.19	\$5.95
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Legend Valve / 356-069	
NPG24C	10	1/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"			\$0.98	\$9.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Legend Valve / 356-024	
NPG94B	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2"			\$2.13	\$21.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Legend Valve / 311-062	
NPG94C	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2 1/2"			\$2.53	\$25.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Legend Valve / 311-063	
NPI37	50	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND			\$3.00	\$150.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Fernco / NH-22	
NPI55	50	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE			\$4.52	\$226.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Oatey / 15420	
NPI61	35	PLUNGER DUAL FORCE CAP LAVELLE KORKY 93-8			\$3.65	\$127.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #		N/B	Lavelle / 93-8	
NPI63	10	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY			\$12.24	\$122.40
		OEM / PRODUCT #		N/B	Oatey / 30894	
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER			\$9.51	\$475.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #		N/B	Oatey / 30806	
NPI66	25	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER			\$7.69	*\$92.28
		OEM / PRODUCT #		N/B	Oatey / 30805	
NPI67	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT			\$8.29	\$414.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #		N/B	Oatey / 31015	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPG20D	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	\$0.533	\$8.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPG20F	10	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 4"	\$0.659	\$6.59		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPG201	5	1/2" X 5 1/2" GALV. NIPPLE	\$0.90	\$4.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPG24C	10	1/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	\$0.745	\$7.45		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPG94B	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2"	\$2.248	\$22.48		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Merit Brs.		N/B	
NPG94C	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2 1/2"	\$2.674	\$26.74		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Merit Brs.		N/B	
NPI37	50	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND	\$2.385	\$119.25	\$1.500	\$75.000
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade/ BR10013	
NPI55	50	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE	\$4.137	\$206.85		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Oatey		N/B	
NPI61	35	PLUNGER DUAL FORCE CAP LAVELLE KORXY 93-8	\$4.129	\$144.52		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Korky 93-8		N/B	
NPI63	10	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY	\$8.568	\$85.68	\$9.055	\$90.550
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey 30894		Oatey 30894	
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER	\$6.731	\$336.55		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey 30758		N/B	
NPI66	25	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER	\$5.275	\$131.88	\$5.634	\$140.850
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey 30805		Oatey 30805	
NPI67	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT	\$6.489	\$324.45	\$7.513	\$375.650
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey 31928		Oatey 131015	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM		Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850		
BID #12-055-AJ		Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850		
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPG20D	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	\$0.30	\$4.50	\$0.54	\$8.10	\$0.35	\$5.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 256677		Matco 2NG033		JMF Co. / 6918708389800	
NPG20F	10	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 4"	\$0.38	\$3.80	\$0.71	\$7.10	\$0.44	\$4.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 256693		Matco 2NG034		JMF Co. / 6918708429800	
NPG201	5	1/2" X 5 1/2" GALV. NIPPLE	\$0.48	\$2.40	\$0.97	\$4.85	\$1.68	\$8.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 256727		Matco 2NG03512		JMF Co. / 6918724469800	
NPG24C	10	1/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	\$0.38	\$3.80	\$0.80	\$8.00	\$0.80	\$8.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 934695		Matco 2NG013		JMF Co. / 6918720389800	
NPG94B	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2"	\$1.35	\$13.50	\$1.80	\$18.00	\$1.74	\$17.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 165977		JSC N23-002		Trenton Pipe / 11204 x	
NPG94C	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2 1/2"	\$1.65	\$16.50	\$2.15	\$21.50	\$2.08	\$20.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 165985		JSC N23-003		Trenton Pipe / 11204 x	
NPI37	50	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND	\$1.40	\$70.00	\$1.83	\$91.50	\$2.73	\$136.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 173328		JSC U95-002		Fernco Inc. / NH-22	
NPI55	50	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE	\$4.20	\$210.00	\$4.89	\$244.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 205153		JSC 596-014		N/B	
NPI61	35	PLUNGER DUAL FORCE CAP LAVELLE KORKY 93-8	\$2.85	\$99.75	\$4.50	\$157.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	William H. Harvey Co. /		Korky 93-8		N/B	
NPI63	10	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY	\$8.55	\$85.50	\$9.80	\$98.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	FPS 470219		Oatey 30894		N/B	
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER	\$6.55	\$327.50	\$8.55	\$427.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	FPS 470200		Oatey 30758		N/B	
NPI66	25	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER	\$5.58	\$139.50	\$5.59	\$139.75		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	FPS 470205		Oatey 30805		N/B	
NPI67	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT	\$5.95	\$297.50	\$6.89	\$344.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	FPS 470183		Oatey 31015		N/B	



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrie Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI68	15	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX				
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		N/B	
NPI71	10	1/2" COPPER FITTING BRUSH			\$3.15	\$31.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Mill-Rose / 63035	
NPI83	175	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL			\$0.26	\$45.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		E-Z flo / 50013	
NPI85	30	WHITE GROUT 5# CONTAINER NON-SANDED				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP			\$10.68	\$427.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		JB Products / 105	
NPJ02	75	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP			\$7.90	\$592.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		JB Products / 101	
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPJ04B	60	1 1/4" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPJ09	5	1 1/2" CHROME ESCUTHEON DEEP			\$1.23	\$6.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		JB Products / 1257E	
NPJ12	5	SINK WASTE CENTER OUTLET PVC			\$4.76	\$23.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Keeney / 130A-21W	
NPJ18	25	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPJ20	60	JR. DUO BAR SINK STRAINER PRO PLUS 122070 FLAT TOP				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI68	15	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX	\$3.941	\$59.12		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey 30041		N/B	
NPI71	10	1/2" COPPER FITTING BRUSH	\$1.896	\$18.96	\$1.099	\$10.990
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Provalve/ PV90450	
NPI83	175	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL	\$0.512	\$89.60	\$0.320	\$56.000
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Provalve PV017009	
NPI85	30	WHITE GROUT 5# CONTAINER NON-SANDED				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$10.40	\$416.00	\$10.824	\$432.960
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR10358	
NPJ02	75	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$9.062	\$679.65	\$8.064	\$604.800
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR10370	
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$0.76	\$57.00	\$0.801	\$60.080
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR10297	
NPJ04B	60	1 1/4" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$1.212	\$72.72	\$8.560	\$51.360
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR10300	
NPJ09	5	1 1/2" CHROME ESCUTHEON DEEP	\$1.043	\$5.22	\$0.640	\$3.200
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Provalve PV 90114	
NPJ12	5	SINK WASTE CENTER OUTLET PVC	\$2.376	\$11.88	\$4.210	\$21.050
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR 10313	
NPJ18	25	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK	\$6.318	\$157.95	\$21.160	\$529.000
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Garvin 711BLTN	
NPJ20	60	JR. DUO BAR SINK STRAINER PRO PLUS 122070 FLAT TOP	\$2.646	\$158.76	\$3.833	\$229.980
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR10292	
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE	\$2.21	\$33.15	\$3.652	\$54.780
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR10306	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM		Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850		
BID #12-055-AJ		Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850		
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI68	15	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX	\$4.80	\$72.00	\$9.50	\$142.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 029546		Oatey 30133		N/B	
NPI71	10	1/2" COPPER FITTING BRUSH	\$0.80	\$8.00	\$0.86	\$8.60	\$2.21	\$22.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 068577		JSC B28-050		Mill-rose Company / 62050	
NPI83	175	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL	\$0.15	\$26.25	\$0.23	\$40.25	\$0.45	\$78.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 55-5047		JSC T19-125		Merco Co. / M22 1/2 x 520	
NPI85	30	WHITE GROUT 5# CONTAINER NON-SANDED			\$3.75	\$112.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Wal-Rich 1012602		N/B	
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$8.25	\$330.00	\$13.50	\$540.00	\$15.99	\$639.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 131425		JSC P38-006		Wolverine Brass / 60050373	
NPJ02	75	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$6.80	\$510.00	\$11.50	\$862.50	\$13.49	\$1,011.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 131417		JSC P38-010		Wolverine Brass / 60050371	
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$1.10	\$82.50	\$0.99	\$74.25	\$4.05	\$303.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 049676		Keeney 400TTW		Nibco	
NPJ04B	60	1 1/4" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$0.68	\$40.80	\$1.36	\$81.60	\$1.12	\$67.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 161182		JSC P37-001		Nibco	
NPJ09	5	1 1/2" CHROME ESCUTHEON DEEP	\$0.38	\$1.90	\$1.50	\$7.50	\$0.59	\$2.95
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 272815		JSC E05-150		Sparta Tool / 3000	
NPJ12	5	SINK WASTE CENTER OUTLET PVC	\$1.25	\$6.25	\$3.36	\$16.80	\$2.99	\$14.95
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 097089		Keeney 222N		Watts Brass / 559666AP	
NPJ18	25	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK	\$6.28	\$157.00	\$10.56	\$264.00	\$12.74	\$318.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 176370		JSC 514003		Plumbmaster / 50588	
NPJ20	60	JR. DUO BAR SINK STRAINER PRO PLUS 122070 FLAT TOP	\$3.25	\$195.00	\$2.83	\$169.80	\$2.42	\$145.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 300863		JSC B02050		Plumbmaster / 97568	
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE	\$1.10	\$16.50	\$2.75	\$41.25	\$1.73	\$25.95
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 096990		Keeney 122W		Watts Brass / 5496APBA	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrue Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ22	10	2" CHROME SLIP NUT			\$2.75	\$27.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Zurn / Z55-4B-PC	
NPJ25	40	1 1/4" CHROME SLIP NUT			\$1.92	\$76.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Zurn / Z55-1B-PC	
NPJ28	30	1 1/4" MIDLAND BUSHING				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	N/B	
NPJ35	60	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME			\$1.45	\$87.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Watts / C20-88	
NPJ36	20	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY			\$1.99	\$39.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Fluidmaster / PRO1F12	
NPJ36A	275	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY			\$2.93	\$805.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Fluidmaster / B1F20	
NPJ37	15	3/8" X 20" TANK SUPPLY CHROME			\$3.14	\$47.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Fluidmaster / B1T20	
NPJ43A	20	1 1/4" X 16" DBL END EXT. TUBE CHROME				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	N/B	
NPJ46	10	1 1/2" CHROME SLP NUT OFFSET DOUBLE				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	N/B	
NPJ48	20	1 1/2" x 16" CHROME SLIP JOINT EXT. TUBE			\$32.64	\$652.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Keeney / 1909PC	
NPJ51	35	1 1/4" X 6" EXT TUBES CHROME			\$3.11	\$108.85
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Keeney / 126PC	
NPJ54	30	1 1/2" x 8" CHROME FLANGED TAILPIECE			\$5.63	\$168.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Watts / 707-173	
NPJ57	40	AMERICAN STANDARD SMART VALVE 2000 BALLCOCK			\$7.29	\$291.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #		N/B	NLA-Subbed Fluidmaster	
NPJ57A	50	PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER PRO 45			\$7.29	\$364.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		N/B	Fluidmaster / PRO45	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ22	10	2" CHROME SLIP NUT				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPJ25	40	1 1/4" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$0.455	\$18.20		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPJ28	30	1 1/4" MIDLAND BUSHING	\$6.619	\$198.57		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		N/B	
NPJ35	60	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$2.304	\$138.24		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brass Craft		N/B	
NPJ36	20	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$2.176	\$43.52		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brass Craft		N/B	
NPJ36A	275	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$2.838	\$780.45	\$2.077	\$571.180
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brass Craft		Brigade BR10741	
NPJ37	15	3/8" X 20" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$3.19	\$47.85	\$2.841	\$42.620
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brass Craft		Brigade BR10744	
NPJ43A	20	1 1/4" X 16" DBL END EXT. TUBE CHROME			\$9.204	\$184.080
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Brigade BR10417	
NPJ46	10	1 1/2" CHROME SLP NUT OFFSET DOUBLE	\$9.59	\$95.90		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPJ48	20	1 1/2" x 16" CHROME SLIP JOINT EXT. TUBE	\$20.751	\$415.20		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Keeney		N/B	
NPJ51	35	1 1/4" X 6" EXT TUBES CHROME	\$2.442	\$85.47		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPJ54	30	1 1/2" x 8" CHROME FLANGED TAILPIECE	\$4.672	\$140.16		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPJ57	40	AMERICAN STANDARD SMART VALVE 2000 BALLCOCK				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPJ57A	50	PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER PRO 45	\$5.94	\$297.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Fluidmaster		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ22	10	2" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$1.05	\$10.50	\$1.51	\$15.10	\$0.46	\$4.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 075317		JSC T77-200		Plumbmaster / 36728	
NPJ25	40	1 1/4" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$0.55	\$22.00	\$0.73	\$29.20	\$0.24	\$9.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 075267		JSC T77-125		Plumbmaster / 36710	
NPJ28	30	1 1/4" MIDLAND BUSHING			\$3.65	\$109.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		JSC T75-125		N/B	
NPJ35	60	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$1.35	\$81.00	\$3.09	\$185.40	\$2.44	\$146.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 076810		Brasscraft 1-12DL		Brass Craft / 1-12DL C	
NPJ36	20	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$1.45	\$29.00	\$2.95	\$59.00	\$2.54	\$50.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 076802		Brasscraft 1-12A		Wolverine Brass / 52018	
NPJ36A	275	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$2.85	\$783.75	\$3.49	\$959.75	\$3.15	\$866.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 076844		Brasscraft 1-20AC		Brass Craft / 1-20A C	
NPJ37	15	3/8" X 20" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$2.05	\$30.75	\$3.92	\$58.80	\$3.51	\$52.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 076828		Brasscraft 1-20DL		Wolverine Brass / 52019	
NPJ43A	20	1 1/4" X 16" DBL END EXT. TUBE CHROME			\$5.78	\$115.60	\$6.44	\$128.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		JSC P38-162		Plumbmaster / 50611	
NPJ46	10	1 1/2" CHROME SLP NUT OFFSET DOUBLE			\$10.65	\$106.50	\$12.41	\$124.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		JSC P38-047		Wolverine Brass / 60050522	
NPJ48	20	1 1/2" x 16" CHROME SLIP JOINT EXT. TUBE			\$10.65	\$213.00	\$8.49	\$169.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		JSC P38-062		Plumbmaster / 50612	
NPJ51	35	1 1/4" X 6" EXT TUBES CHROME	\$2.41	\$84.35	\$2.30	\$80.50	\$4.10	\$143.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 221333		JSC P38-072		Wolverine Brass / 60050561	
NPJ54	30	1 1/2" x 8" CHROME FLANGED TAILPIECE	\$3.60	\$108.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$4.13	\$123.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 076778		JSC P38-056		Wolverine Brass / 60050563	
NPJ57	40	AMERICAN STANDARD SMART VALVE 2000 BALLCOCK						
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B		N/B	
NPJ57A	50	PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER PRO 45			\$7.74	\$387.00	\$6.78	\$339.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Fluidmaster PRO45		Fluidmaster Inc. / PRO45	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrice Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ60	5	PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST #C05-070			\$3.44	\$17.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Jones Stephens / C05-	
NPJ68	250	WAX BOWL RING <b>INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED</b>			\$1.09	\$272.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Harvey / 007005-48	
NPJ69A	15	YELLOW SOFT FOAM URINAL GASKET				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPJ70	25	CLOSET SPANNER FLANGE			\$0.68	\$17.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		JB Products / 1191	
NPJ76	275	CLOSET BOLTS (SETS)			\$1.84	\$506.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Best Kit DG	
NPJ76A	175	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS			\$0.25	\$43.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		E-Z Flo / 40035	
NPJ77E	40	URINAL GASKET FOAM			\$4.84	\$193.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Spartan FeltCo / 3-34 x 2-	
NPJ78	30	URINAL BOLTS SETS				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPJ84	75	LAVALLE KORKY FLAPPER 54BP			\$1.90	\$142.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Lavelle / 54BP	
NPJ85	60	TANK LEVER FLUSH HANDLE DELUXE			\$5.52	\$331.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Jones Stephens / T01-068	
NPJ85A	5	TANK LEVER A/S 047192-0200A LH			\$10.57	\$52.85
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		American Standard /	
NPJ90	250	SLOAN V551-A VACUUM BOOT	\$1.49	\$372.50	\$1.38	\$345.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / V551-A		Sloan / V-551-A / 332	
NPJ91	4	TANK TO BOWL GASKET			\$0.36	\$1.44
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		E-Z Flo / 36251	
NPJ96	20	1 1/2" SPUD GASKET ONLY			\$0.17	\$3.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		RPM Products / W-321	
NPJ99	2	2" SPUD			\$4.82	\$9.64
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Torrington / CS-05	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ60	5	PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST #C05-070	\$4.431	\$22.16		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPJ68	250	WAX BOWL RING <b>INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED</b>	\$0.65	\$162.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPJ69A	15	YELLOW SOFT FOAM URINAL GASKET				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPJ70	25	CLOSET SPANNER FLANGE	\$3.918	\$97.95		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Fernco		N/B	
NPJ76	275	CLOSET BOLTS (SETS)	\$0.295	\$81.13		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPJ76A	175	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS	\$0.409	\$71.58		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPJ77E	40	URINAL GASKET FOAM	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.887	\$35.480
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Jones Stevens CO3300	
NPJ78	30	URINAL BOLTS SETS			\$1.392	\$41.760
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Jones Stevens CO2-020	
NPJ84	75	LAVALLE KORXY FLAPPER 54BP	\$1.58	\$118.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Korxy 54B		N/B	
NPJ85	60	TANK LEVER FLUSH HANDLE DELUXE	\$3.474	\$208.44		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Lincoln		N/B	
NPJ85A	5	TANK LEVER A/S 047192-0200A LH			\$12.434	\$62.170
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		AM/ STD	
NPJ90	250	SLOAN V551-A VACUUM BOOT	\$1.925	\$481.25	\$1.871	\$467.750
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan V551-A		SLOAN	
NPJ91	4	TANK TO BOWL GASKET	\$0.695	\$2.78	\$1.436	\$5.740
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Walrich		Jones Stevens CO3303	
NPJ96	20	1 1/2" SPUD GASKET ONLY	\$0.523	\$10.46	\$1.082	\$21.640
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sioux Chief		Jones Stevens C27302	
NPJ99	2	2" SPUD	\$4.096	\$8.19		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ60	5	PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST #C05-070	\$1.75	\$8.75	\$2.85	\$14.25		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 025809		JSC C05-070		N/B	
NPJ68	250	WAX BOWL RING <b>INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED</b>	\$0.75	\$187.50	\$0.72	\$180.00	\$1.04	\$260.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 06905		Blackswan 4000		William H. Harvey Co. /	
NPJ69A	15	YELLOW SOFT FOAM URINAL GASKET	\$1.85	\$27.75	\$0.70	\$10.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 060921		JSC C03-300		N/B	
NPJ70	25	CLOSET SPANNER FLANGE	\$1.60	\$40.00	\$2.57	\$64.25	\$1.99	\$49.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 466076		RAVEN SSF207		Plumbmaster / 40047	
NPJ76	275	CLOSET BOLTS (SETS)	\$1.05	\$288.75	\$0.30	\$82.50	\$2.23	\$613.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 060475		JSC C02011		Plumbmaster / 40558	
NPJ76A	175	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS	\$0.10	\$17.50	\$0.55	\$96.25	\$0.30	\$52.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 221242		JSC CO2-103		Elka Ind. / 12-933	
NPJ77E	40	URINAL GASKET FOAM	\$1.85	\$74.00	\$0.70	\$28.00	\$0.39	\$15.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 060921		JSC C03-300		RPM Products Inc. / MP-507	
NPJ78	30	URINAL BOLTS SETS			\$14.25	\$427.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		JSC F10-005		N/B	
NPJ84	75	LAVALLE KORXY FLAPPER 54BP	\$1.75	\$131.25	\$2.22	\$166.50	\$1.73	\$129.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 272708		Korky 54-BP		NONE LISTED	
NPJ85	60	TANK LEVER FLUSH HANDLE DELUXE	\$2.90	\$174.00	\$2.45	\$147.00	\$8.19	\$491.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 059071		JSC T01-100		Plumbmaster / 40291	
NPJ85A	5	TANK LEVER A/S 047192-0200A LH					\$0.60	\$3.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B		Plumbmaster / 40187	
NPJ90	250	SLOAN V551-A VACUUM BOOT	\$1.25	\$312.50	\$1.99	\$497.50	\$1.34	\$335.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Slaon / 3323192		Sloan V-551-A		Sloan Valve Co / V551-A	
NPJ91	4	TANK TO BOWL GASKET			\$1.30	\$5.20	\$0.36	\$1.44
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		JSC C03-303		RPM Products Inc. / W-208	
NPJ96	20	1 1/2" SPUD GASKET ONLY	\$0.15	\$3.00	\$0.71	\$14.20	\$0.15	\$3.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 701987		JSC / C27-302		Plumbmaster / 40480	
NPJ99	2	2" SPUD	\$4.48	\$8.96	\$8.15	\$16.30	\$0.19	\$0.38
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 078956		JSC C27-200		Plumbmaster / 40479	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrice Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPK02	110	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE			\$4.52	\$497.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		E-Z Flo / 40135	
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE			\$4.03	\$40.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Torrington / CS-02	
NPK06	20	1" x 3/4" SPUD COMPLETE			\$3.18	\$63.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Torrington / CS-08	
NPK25	75	SLOAN 1 1/2" CHROME SPUD COUPLING #5-AT	\$9.63	\$722.25	\$5.17	\$387.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / F-5 -A		Sloan / F-20-A / 0306526	
NPK32	50	SLOAN HANDLE REP KIT COMPLETE B-50-A	\$1.49	\$74.50	\$1.54	\$77.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / B-50-A		Sloan / B-50-A / 5302305	
NPK61	250	SLOAN "O" RING 308696 H-553	\$0.21	\$52.50	\$0.08	\$20.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / H-553		Sloan / H-553 / 5308696	
NPL03	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL HOT 000788-20M			\$4.05	\$202.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		T & S Brass / 000788-20	
NPL03A	75	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL COLD 00789-20M X			\$4.05	\$303.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		T & S Brass / 000789-20	
NPL05	12	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS #G-453-EL			\$4.19	*\$53.51
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Central Brass / G-453-EL	
NPR27	25	1/2" SWEAT BALL VALVE SWEAT			\$4.46	\$111.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 101-043	
NPR61	30	3/4" IPS HOSE BIBB				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPR71	100	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER			\$7.34	\$734.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Cash Acme / 19600	
NPR72	75	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8			\$4.07	\$305.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		E-Z Flo / 04322	
NPR78	50	1/2" COMP X 3/8" ANG STOPEASTMAN 04322			\$4.07	\$203.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		E-Z Flo / 04322	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPK02	110	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE	\$4.128	\$454.08		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$4.04	\$40.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPK06	20	1" x 3/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$3.364	\$67.28		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPK25	75	SLOAN 1 1/2" CHROME SPUD COUPLING #5-AT	\$8.58	\$643.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Not Listed		N/B	
NPK32	50	SLOAN HANDLE REP KIT COMPLETE B-50-A	\$2.173	\$108.65		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Not Listed		N/B	
NPK61	250	SLOAN "O" RING 308696 H-553	\$0.55	\$137.50	\$0.723	\$180.750
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Not Listed		Sloan	
NPL03	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL HOT 000788-20M	\$10.431	\$521.55		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Not Listed		N/B	
NPL03A	75	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL COLD 00789-20M X	\$10.431	\$782.33		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Not Listed		N/B	
NPL05	12	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS #G-453-EL				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPR27	25	1/2" SWEAT BALL VALVE SWEAT	\$3.165	\$79.13	\$2.790	\$69.750
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	FNW		Brigade BR10061	
NPR61	30	3/4" IPS HOSE BIBB	\$4.018	\$120.54		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPR71	100	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER	\$2.40	\$240.00	\$2.210	\$221.000
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Provalve PV90300	
NPR72	75	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8	\$2.78	\$208.50	\$2.080	\$156.000
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR 10622	
NPR78	50	1/2" COMP X 3/8" ANG STOPEASTMAN 04322			\$2.080	\$104.000
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Brigade BR 10617	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPK02	110	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE	\$3.52	\$387.20	\$5.94	\$653.40	\$3.71	\$408.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 078949		JSC C27-150		Plumbmaster / 40501	
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$2.40	\$24.00	\$5.06	\$50.60	\$2.61	\$26.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 078931		JSC C27-125		Plumbmaster / 40502	
NPK06	20	1" x 3/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$1.85	\$37.00	\$4.78	\$95.60	\$0.35	\$7.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 078964		JSC C27-134		Lavelle Industries / 000465	
NPK25	75	SLOAN 1 1/2" CHROME SPUD COUPLING #5-AT	\$8.89	\$666.75	\$12.15	\$911.25	\$8.80	\$660.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 078600		Sloan F5TAT		Sloan Valve Co / 306146	
NPK32	50	SLOAN HANDLE REP KIT COMPLETE B-50-A	\$1.80	\$90.00	\$2.68	\$134.00	\$1.60	\$80.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 090498		Sloan B-50-A		Sloan Valve Co / 5302305	
NPK61	250	SLOAN "O" RING 308696 H-553	\$0.03	\$7.50	\$0.68	\$170.00	\$0.27	\$67.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Precision Rubber / 1-123		Sloan H-553		Sloan Valve Co	
NPL03	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL HOT 000788-20M	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$5.83	\$291.50	\$6.06	\$303.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 031948		T&S 00788-20		T & S / 0788-20	
NPL03A	75	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL COLD 00789-20M X	\$4.50	\$337.50	\$5.83	\$437.25	\$0.06	\$454.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 031955		T&S 00789-20		T & S / 0789-20	
NPL05	12	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS #G-453-EL	\$1.89	\$22.68	\$4.99	\$59.88		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Central Brass / #SU-453-		Central Brass G-453-EL		N/B	
NPR27	25	1/2" SWEAT BALL VALVE SWEAT	\$6.15	\$153.75	\$4.10	\$102.50	\$3.25	\$81.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 450270		Nibco NJ99846		Plumbmaster / 55746	
NPR61	30	3/4" IPS HOSE BIBB	\$3.05	\$91.50	\$6.40	\$192.00	\$6.70	\$201.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 148601		Arrowhead 302-34		Arrowhead Brass / 393	
NPR71	100	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER	\$13.05	\$1,305.00	\$2.35	\$235.00	\$2.89	\$289.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 019331		JSC G04-003		Plumbmaster / 50099	
NPR72	75	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8	\$4.05	\$303.75	\$3.54	\$265.50	\$2.32	\$174.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 154872		Brasscraft OCR19C		Plumbmaster / 50098	
NPR78	50	1/2" COMP X 3/8" ANG STOPEASTMAN 04322			\$3.44	\$172.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Brasscraft OCR19R		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrice Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPR78A	25	1/2"COMP.X 3/8"OD CR14 CHROME STR				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPR81	75	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY			\$1.55	\$116.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Suncraft / SK41	
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPA88	65	4" PVC PIPE BELL END				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPA90	65	3" PVC PIPE BELL END				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPA92	100	2" PVC PIPE #40				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPA94	80	1 1/2" PVC PIPE BELL END				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPA99A	25	4" N/L CAST IRON FLOOR DRAIN W/TRAP PRIMER INLET W/5" SQUARE N.B. STRAINER				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487			\$102.09	\$204.18
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 91487	
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327			\$169.07	\$1,014.42
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 91327	
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748			\$64.11	\$512.88
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 20748	
SPD56P	2	2 1/2"PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342			\$64.89	\$129.78
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 91342	
SPD57P	5	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072			\$15.61	\$78.05
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 78072	
SPD58	6	1-1/2" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78067			\$12.24	\$73.44
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 78067	
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623			\$100.20	\$601.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 20623	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPR78A	25	1/2"COMP.X 3/8"OD CR14 CHROME STR	\$3.13	\$78.25	\$2.530	\$63.250
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR10626	
NPR81	75	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY	\$3.40	\$255.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Lincoln		N/B	
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP	\$0.682	\$17.05		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	FNW		N/B	
SPA88	65	4" PVC PIPE BELL END	\$40.40	*\$2626.26		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
SPA90	65	3" PVC PIPE BELL END				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPA92	100	2" PVC PIPE #40	\$13.71	\$1,371.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
SPA94	80	1 1/2" PVC PIPE BELL END	\$52.65	*\$842.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		N/B	
SPA99A	25	4" N/L CAST IRON FLOOR DRAIN W/TRAP PRIMER INLET W/5" SQUARE N.B. STRAINER	\$95.58	\$2,389.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Zurn		N/B	
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487	\$78.525	\$157.05		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 91487		N/B	
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327	\$130.05	\$780.30		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 91327		N/B	
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748	\$49.307	\$394.46		
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	Viega 20748		N/B	
SPD56P	2	2 1/2"PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342	\$49.91	\$99.82		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 91342		N/B	
SPD57P	5	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072	\$12.002	\$60.01		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 78072		N/B	
SPD58	6	1-1/2" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78067	\$9.41	\$56.46		
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	Viega 78067		N/B	
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623	\$77.072	\$462.43		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 20623		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPR78A	25	1/2"COMP.X 3/8"OD CR14 CHROME STR	\$3.90	\$97.50	\$4.12	\$103.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 161471		Brasscraft OCR14C		N/B	
NPR81	75	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY	\$1.10	\$82.50	\$2.55	\$191.25	\$1.27	\$95.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 217059		Wal-Rich 0421004		Plumbmaster / 36332	
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP			\$0.70	\$17.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Empire 62B0038		N/B	
SPA88	65	4" PVC PIPE BELL END			\$1.52	\$121.60		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		PVC9400B		N/B	
SPA90	65	3" PVC PIPE BELL END			\$1.40	\$112.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		PVC4030B		N/B	
SPA92	100	2" PVC PIPE #40			\$0.61	\$61.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		PVC Pipe PVC 4020B		N/B	
SPA94	80	1 1/2" PVC PIPE BELL END			\$0.45	\$36.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		PVC Pipe PVC 4015B		N/B	
SPA99A	25	4" N/L CAST IRON FLOOR DRAIN W/TRAP PRIMER INLET W/5" SQUARE N.B. STRAINER			\$65.61	\$1,640.25		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		ZLRN ZN415-4NL-55P		N/B	
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487			\$75.32	\$150.64	\$90.74	\$181.48
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 20753		Viega / 91487	
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327			\$124.71	\$748.26	\$150.28	\$901.68
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 20838		Viega / 91327	
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748			\$54.79	\$438.32	\$56.98	\$455.84
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 20748		Viega / 20748	
SPD56P	2	2 1/2"PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342			\$42.43	\$84.86	\$57.68	\$115.36
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 20743		Viega / 91342	
SPD57P	5	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072			\$16.22	\$81.10	\$14.36	\$71.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 78197		Wolverine Brass / 89515	
SPD58	6	1-1/2" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78067			\$13.99	\$83.94	\$11.26	\$67.56
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 78192		Wolverine Brass / 89514	
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623			\$85.64	\$513.84	\$89.06	\$534.36
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 20623		Viega / 20623	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrice Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD59	4	1-1/4" PROGRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78187			\$10.59	\$42.36
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 78187	
SPD59P	4	4" PROGRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633			\$155.95	\$623.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 20633	
SPD60P	6	3" PROGRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628			\$126.05	\$756.30
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 20628	
SPD63P	4	3" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337			\$146.07	\$584.28
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 91337	
SPD64P	2	2 1/2" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332			\$130.59	\$261.18
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 91332	
SPD65P	5	2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332			\$42.06	\$210.30
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 77877	
SPD66	2	1-1/2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77872			\$21.85	\$43.70
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 77872	
SPD67	5	1-1/4" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77857			\$15.58	\$77.90
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Viega / 77857	
SPE01	2	2" COPPER SW X SW UNION			\$67.64	\$135.28
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Nibco / 733	
SPF04	5	2" GALVANIZED TEE			\$8.28	\$41.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-158C	
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER			\$31.07	\$372.84
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Elkay / LK8	
SPJ64	175	500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT LESS COVER TOILET SEAT			\$21.43	\$3,750.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Bemis / 1955CT-047	
SPK16A	4	PVC URINAL FLANGE				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPK29	25	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A	\$11.49	\$287.25	\$11.59	\$289.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Sloan / 0302390/B-73A	



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD59	4	1-1/4" PROGRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78187	\$8.136	\$32.54		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 78187		N/B	
SPD59P	4	4" PROGRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633	\$119.961	\$479.84		
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	Viega 20633		N/B	
SPD60P	6	3" PROGRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628	\$96.962	\$581.77		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 20628		N/B	
SPD63P	4	3" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337	\$112.356	\$449.42		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 91337		N/B	
SPD64P	2	2 1/2" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	\$100.454	\$200.91		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 91332		N/B	
SPD65P	5	2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	\$100.454	\$502.27		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 91332		N/B	
SPD66	2	1-1/2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77872	\$16.799	\$33.60		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega		N/B	
SPD67	5	1-1/4" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77857	\$11.979	\$59.90		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega 77857		N/B	
SPE01	2	2" COPPER SW X SW UNION MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	\$38.733	\$77.47		
			Nibco		N/B	
SPF04	5	2" GALVANIZED TEE MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	\$8.247	\$41.24		
			Pro Flo		N/B	
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER	\$28.32	\$339.84	\$28.112	\$337.340
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay		Elkay / LK8	
SPJ64	175	500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT LESS COVER TOILET SEAT	\$13.69	\$2,395.75	\$16.169	\$2,829.580
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bernis / Pro Flo		Bernis A55Ct047	
SPK16A	4	PVC URINAL FLANGE MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	\$7.305	\$29.22	\$9.067	\$36.270
			Pro Flo		Oatey 43541	
SPK29	25	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A	\$10.89	\$272.25		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD59	4	1-1/4" PROGRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78187			\$9.05	\$36.20	\$9.73	\$38.92
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 78187		Wolverine Brass / 89503	
SPD59P	4	4" PROGRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633			\$133.29	\$533.16	\$138.62	\$554.48
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 20633		Viega / 20633	
SPD60P	6	3" PROGRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628			\$107.75	\$646.50	\$112.05	\$672.30
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 20628		Viega / 20628	
SPD63P	4	3" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337			\$107.75	*\$646.50	\$129.83	\$519.32
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 20628		Viega / 91337	
SPD64P	2	2 1/2" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332			\$85.65	\$171.30	\$116.08	\$232.16
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		VIEGA 28823		Viega / 91332	
SPD65P	5	2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	\$30.40	\$152.00	\$35.95	\$179.75	\$116.08	\$580.40
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Nibco / 9032300PCI		VIEGA 77877		Viega / 91332	
SPD66	2	1-1/2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77872	\$15.95	\$31.90	\$18.69	\$37.38	\$20.04	\$40.08
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 456596		VIEGA 77872		Viega / 77872	
SPD67	5	1-1/4" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77857	\$12.55	\$62.75	\$13.31	\$66.55	\$14.33	\$71.65
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 456595		VIEGA 77857		Wolverine Brass / 89744	
SPE01	2	2" COPPER SW X SW UNION	\$61.70	\$123.40	\$59.05	\$118.10		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 175786		ELKHART 33587		N/B	
SPF04	5	2" GALVANIZED TEE	\$3.98	\$19.90	\$1.30	\$6.50	\$5.54	\$27.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 933408		MATCO MGT04		JMF Co. / 3746032323200	
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER			\$35.00	\$420.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		ELKAY LK8		N/B	
SPJ64	175	500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT LESS COVER TOILET SEAT			\$15.05	\$2,633.75		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		CENTOLO 500CC-407		N/B	
SPK16A	4	PVC URINAL FLANGE	\$4.65	\$18.60	\$7.96	\$31.84		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 712227		JSC F10-002		N/B	
SPK29	25	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A	\$10.65	\$266.25	\$13.45	\$336.25	\$11.14	\$278.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan B-73-A		SLOAN B73-A		Sloan Valve Co / 3302002	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrice Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPK30	15	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HNDLE B-32-A	\$6.95	\$104.25	\$6.97	\$104.55
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / B-32-A		Sloan / 3301448/B-32-A	
SPK34	100	SLOAN DIAPHRAM #A-1041-A	\$24.49	\$2,449.00	\$11.16	\$1,116.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Sloan / 3301122/A-1041-	
SPK34A	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-42-A	\$10.90	\$545.00	\$11.16	\$558.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Sloan / 3301044/A-42-A	
SPK34B	50	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-36-A	\$7.75	\$387.50	\$8.19	\$409.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / A-36-A		Sloan / 3301036/A-36-A	
SPK34C	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-37-A	\$7.75	\$387.50	\$8.19	*\$327.60 / \$409.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / A-37-A		Sloan / 3301037/A-37-A	
SPK58	85	SLOAN OR ZURN 1" FLUSHOMETER ZURN#Z6000-YB	\$67.00	\$5,695.00	\$72.90	\$6,196.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Zurn / Z6000-YB		Zurn / Z6000-YB-YC	
SPK59	30	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1	\$67.00	\$2,010.00	\$71.99	\$2,159.70
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Sloan / 3082675 / Regal	
SPK63	100	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-38-A	\$7.75	\$775.00	\$8.19	\$819.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / A-38-A		Sloan / 3301038/A-38-A	
SPL22	20	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE			\$24.09	\$481.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Moen / 1200 B	
SPP01A	6	SYMMONS SHOWER CARTRIDGE NS-1			\$142.42	\$854.52
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Symmons / NS-1	
SPP01C	150	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET	\$59.00	\$8,850.00	\$65.71	\$9,856.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons / S-71		Symmons / S-71	
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET	\$66.00	\$3,960.00	\$72.02	\$4,321.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons / S-72		Symmons / S-72	
SPP01R	5	SYMMONS KIT-LL-1A REPAIR KIT			\$80.27	\$401.35
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Symmons / LL-1A	
SPP02	10	CHICAGO 895 FAUCET	\$96.00	\$960.00	\$120.65	\$1,206.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago / 895 - CP		Chicago Faucet / 895-CP	
SPP05	10	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$117.50	\$1,175.00	\$125.32	\$1,253.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S / B-0674 BSTP		T & S Brass / B-0674-	
SPP06A	4	8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230-LN	\$101.00	\$404.00	\$95.46	\$381.84
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S / B-0230-LN		T & S Brass / B-0230-LN	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPK30	15	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HNDLE B-32-A	\$8.195	\$122.93		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		N/B	
SPK34	100	SLOAN DIAPHRAM #A-1041-A	\$11.198	\$1,119.80		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		N/B	
SPK34A	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-42-A	\$11.198	\$559.90		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		N/B	
SPK34B	50	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-36-A	\$8.209	\$410.45		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		N/B	
SPK34C	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-37-A	\$8.209	\$410.45		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		N/B	
SPK58	85	SLOAN OR ZURN 1" FLUSHOMETER ZURN#Z6000-YB	\$67.19	\$5,711.15		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		N/B	
SPK59	30	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1	\$57.19	\$1,715.70		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 3082675 186-1		N/B	
SPK63	100	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-38-A	\$8.209	\$820.90		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		N/B	
SPL22	20	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE	\$20.28	\$405.60		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen		N/B	
SPP01A	6	SYMMONS SHOWER CARTRIDGE NS-1	\$155.16	\$930.96	\$135.146	\$810.880
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons		Symmons	
SPP01C	150	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET	\$62.82	\$9,423.00	\$51.287	\$7,693.050
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons		Symmons S-71	
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET	\$68.85	\$4,131.00	\$56.226	\$3,373.560
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons		Symmons S-72	
SPP01R	5	SYMMONS KIT-LL-1A REPAIR KIT	\$76.755	\$383.78	\$83.471	\$417.360
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons		Symmons	
SPP02	10	CHICAGO 895 FAUCET	\$115.304	\$1,153.04	\$111.523	\$1,115.230
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago		Chicago	
SPP05	10	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$121.98	\$1,219.80	\$114.133	\$1,141.330
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S Brass B-0674	
SPP06A	4	8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230-LN	\$92.91	\$371.64	\$106.400	\$425.600
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S 0230LN		T & S Brass B-231	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ			Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPK30	15	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HNDLE B-32-A	\$13.23	\$198.38	\$10.12	\$151.80	\$7.24	\$108.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 090464		SLOAN B-32-A		Sloan Valve Co / 3301448	
SPK34	100	SLOAN DIAPHRAM #A-1041-A	\$11.35	\$1,135.00	\$28.65	\$2,865.00	\$11.45	\$1,145.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 326710		SLOAN A1041-A		Sloan Valve Co / 3301122	
SPK34A	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-42-A	\$11.35	\$567.50	\$21.95	\$1,097.50	\$9.56	\$478.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 225896		SLOAN A-42-A		Sloan Valve Co / A42A	
SPK34B	50	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-36-A	\$8.35	\$417.50	\$15.71	\$785.50	\$8.41	\$420.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 032540		SLOAN A-36-A		Sloan Valve Co / A36A	
SPK34C	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-37-A	\$8.35	\$417.50	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$8.41	\$420.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 032557		SLOAN A-37-A		Sloan Valve Co / A37A	
SPK58	85	SLOAN OR ZURN 1" FLUSHOMETER ZURN#Z6000-YB	\$68.10	\$5,788.50	\$72.50	\$6,162.50	\$75.49	\$6,416.65
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 333716		SLOAN 111-XL		Zurn / 6000-YB	
SPK59	30	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1	\$70.65	\$2,119.50	\$72.50	\$2,175.00	\$109.45	\$3,283.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 304709		SLOAN 186-1-XL		Sloan Valve Co. / 186-1	
SPK63	100	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-38-A	\$8.35	\$835.00	\$15.71	\$1,571.00	\$8.41	\$841.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 012328		SLOAN A-38-A		Sloan Valve Co. / A38A	
SPL22	20	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE	\$19.90	\$398.00	\$26.35	\$527.00	\$26.69	\$533.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen 1200B		MOEN 1200B		Moen / 1200-B	
SPP01A	6	SYMMONS SHOWER CARTRIDGE NS-1	\$128.15	\$768.90	\$155.25	\$931.50	\$149.63	\$897.78
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons NS-1		Symmons NS-1		Symmons NS-1	
SPP01C	150	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET			\$69.99	\$10,498.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Symmons S-71		N/B	
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET			\$76.99	\$4,619.40		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Symmons S-72		N/B	
SPP01R	5	SYMMONS KIT-LL-1A REPAIR KIT	\$72.46	\$362.30	\$15.99	\$79.95		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 201434		Symmons LL-Kit		N/B	
SPP02	10	CHICAGO 895 FAUCET	\$118.15	\$1,181.50	\$125.50	\$1,255.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 113639		Chicago 895-CP		N/B	
SPP05	10	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$119.18	\$1,191.80	\$146.75	\$1,467.50	\$133.54	\$1,335.40
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 713419		T&S B-0674-BSTP		T & S / B-0674	
SPP06A	4	8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230-LN	\$114.75	\$459.00	\$111.79	\$447.16	\$101.71	\$406.84
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 134908		T&S B-0230-LN		T & S / B-0230-LN	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrie Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP07	40	CENTRAL BRASS GOOSENECK FAUCET 0286-AC	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$44.05	\$1,762.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Central Brass / 0286-AC		Central Brass / 0286-AC	
SPP08D	15	T & S B-2250 FAUCET	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$148.45	\$2,226.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S / B-2250		T & S Brass / B-2250	
SPP08R2	20	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC			\$15.94	\$318.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		T & S Brass / B-0636-	
SPP09	50	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF			\$190.33	\$9,516.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Haws Corp / 5017LF	
SPP10	40	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU #67425			\$68.03	\$2,721.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Moen / 7425	
SPP11	15	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU #67430			\$85.60	\$1,284.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Moen / 7430	
SPP12	6	T&S BRASS LAB FAUCET BL5707-1	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$231.90	\$1,391.40
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S / BL5707-01		T & S Brass / BL-5707-01	
SPP14	75	WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE AQUAPURE/CUNO AP117			\$18.06	\$1,354.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		3M Purification / AP117	
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T			\$69.85	\$698.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		3M Purification / AP11T	
SPP18	5	DELTA #1524HDFSHOWER VALVE				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPP19	50	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY			\$69.14	\$3,457.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Moen / L4601	
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES			\$100.57	\$402.28
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Chicago Faucet / 802-CP	
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES			\$182.13	\$1,092.78
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		T & S Brass / B-0865-04	
SPP60A	35	1/2" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-1/2"			\$35.00	\$1,225.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Woodford Mfg. Co / 24P	
SPP60B	60	3/4" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-3/4"			\$35.00	\$2,100.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Woodford Mfg. Co / 24P	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP07	40	CENTRAL BRASS GOOSENECK FAUCET 0286-AC			\$58.444	\$2,337.760
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Central Brass	
SPP08D	15	T & S B-2250 FAUCET	\$144.495	\$2,167.43	\$135.200	\$2,028.000
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S Brass B-2250	
SPP08R2	20	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC	\$15.504	\$310.08	\$14.507	\$290.140
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S Brass B-0969-	
SPP09	50	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF			\$186.600	\$9,330.000
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Haws / 5017 LF	
SPP10	40	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU #67425	\$53.606	\$2,144.24	\$59.076	\$2,363.040
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen 67425		Moen	
SPP11	15	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU #67430	\$67.351	\$1,010.27	\$74.223	\$1,113.350
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen 67430		Moen	
SPP12	6	T&S BRASS LAB FAUCET BL5707-1	\$225.72	\$1,354.32	\$205.636	\$1,233.820
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S Brass	
SPP14	75	WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE AQUAPURE/CUNO AP117	\$38.637	\$2,897.78	\$23.565	\$1,767.380
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Cuno		Cuno	
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T	\$69.102	\$691.02	\$83.499	\$834.990
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Cuno AP11T		Cuno	
SPP18	5	DELTA #1524HDFSHOWER VALVE				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPP19	50	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$54.000	\$2,700.000
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen 64601		Moen	
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES	\$96.117	\$384.47	\$98.434	\$393.740
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago 802-CP		Chicago	
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES	\$177.27	\$1,063.62	\$172.180	\$1,033.090
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S Brass B-0865-04	
SPP60A	35	1/2" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-1/2"	\$18.00	\$630.00	\$24.968	\$873.880
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Zurn		Woodford	
SPP60B	60	3/4" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-3/4"	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$24.968	\$1,498.080
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Zurn		Woodford	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM				Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department				701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ				Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>									
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
SPP07	40	CENTRAL BRASS GOOSENECK FAUCET 0286-AC	\$44.50	\$1,780.00	\$49.11	\$1,964.40			
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 454513		Central Brass 0286-AC		N/B		
SPP08D	15	T & S B-2250 FAUCET			\$173.83	\$2,607.45	\$158.18	\$2,372.70	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		T&S B-2250		T & S / B-2250		
SPP08R2	20	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC			\$18.69	\$373.80	\$18.36	\$367.20	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		T&S B-0969-RK01		T & S / B-0969-RKD1		
SPP09	50	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF	\$190.32	\$9,516.00			\$206.39	\$10,319.50	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 470797		N/B		Haws Co / 5017LF		
SPP10	40	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU #67425	\$65.75	\$2,630.00	\$73.85	\$2,954.00	\$78.32	\$3,132.80 / \$3132.80	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 308684		Moen 67425		Moen / 7425		
SPP11	15	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU #67430	\$82.65	\$1,239.75	\$92.78	\$1,391.70	\$98.53	\$1,477.95	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 308692		Moen 67430		Moen / 7430		
SPP12	6	T&S BRASS LAB FAUCET BL5707-1	\$220.80	\$1,324.80	\$161.04	\$966.24	\$248.14	\$1,488.84	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 114231		T&S BL5707-1		T & S / BL5707-1		
SPP14	75	WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE AQUAPURE/CUNO AP117					\$23.09	\$1,731.75	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B		3M Purification / 5541714		
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T					\$89.71	\$897.10	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B		3M Purification / 5529902		
SPP18	5	DELTA #1524HDFSHOWER VALVE							
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B		N/B		
SPP19	50	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY			\$67.50	\$3,375.00			
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		MOEN L64601		N/B		
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES			\$96.25	\$385.00	\$106.96	\$427.84	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Chicago 802-CP		Chicago Faucet / 802-VPC		
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES			\$199.04	\$1,194.24	\$194.06	\$1,164.36	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		T&S B0865-04		T & S / B-0865-04		
SPP60A	35	1/2" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-1/2"	\$8.15	\$285.25	\$8.25	\$288.75			
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Arrowhead Brass / 255 LK		Arrowhead 255LK		N/B		
SPP60B	60	3/4" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-3/4"	\$9.25	\$555.00	\$8.75	\$525.00			
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 123315		Arrowhead 355LK		N/B		



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventriv Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP65	2	ZURN W/HYDRANT REPAIR KIT 66955-203-9				
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		N/B	
SPPO8R5	5	CHICAGO FAUCET VAC BREAKER KIT C892-202KJKNF			\$23.98	\$119.90
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		Chicago Faucet / 892-302	
SPQ13	5	HALSEY TAYLOR BUBBLER 3041				
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		N/B	
SPR04	5	2" IPS GATE VALVE			\$43.15	\$215.75
		<b>MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		Watts Regulator /	
SPR17	20	1 1/2" IPS BALL VALVE			\$23.78	\$475.60
		<b>MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		Legend Valve / 101-027	
SPR18	10	1 1/4" IPS FULL PORT BALL VALVE			\$19.21	\$192.10
		<b>MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		Legend Valve / 101-026	
SPR88	10	1/2" F.I.P. TRAP PRIMER-MIFAB MI+TSP-2			\$31.63	\$316.30
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		Mifab, Inc. / MI-TSP-2	
SPT03	10	BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE, ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET			\$172.00	\$1,720.00
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		Briggs Plumbing / 7714-	
SPT05	20	TOILET A/S WALL MT 4 HOLE AMERICAN STANDARD 2257103.020 AFWALL BOWL ELONGATED			\$140.62	\$2,812.40
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		American Standard /	
SPT10	8	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL A/S 2898.012				
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		N/B	
SPT11	8	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH. E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S 2998.012				
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		N/B	
SPT26	12	SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H				
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		N/B	
SPT28	25	SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY				
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		N/B	
SPT28A	25	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY				
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		N/B	
SPT33	5	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733 4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY				
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP65	2	ZURN W/HYDRANT REPAIR KIT 66955-203-9			\$105.779	\$211.560
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Zurn	
SPPO8R5	5	CHICAGO FAUCET VAC BREAKER KIT C892-202KJKNF	\$10.508	\$52.54	\$13.067	\$65.340
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago		Chicago	
SPQ13	5	HALSEY TAYLOR BUBBLER 3041			\$74.675	\$373.380
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Halsey Taylor 3041	
SPR04	5	2" IPS GATE VALVE	\$21.27	\$106.35	\$20.493	\$102.470
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR10088	
SPR17	20	1 1/2" IPS BALL VALVE	\$18.667	\$373.34	\$18.113	\$362.260
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR10073	
SPR18	10	1 1/4" IPS FULL PORT BALL VALVE	\$13.094	\$130.94	\$11.877	\$118.770
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade BR10072	
SPR88	10	1/2" F.I.P. TRAP PRIMER-MIFAB MI+TSP-2				
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPT03	10	BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE, ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET			\$63.500	\$635.000
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Briggs / 7714-130	
SPT05	20	TOILET A/S WALL MT 4 HOLE AMERICAN STANDARD 2257103.020 AFWALL BOWL ELONGATED			\$65.991	\$1,319.820
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		AM/STD 2257.001.020	
SPT10	8	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL A/S 2898.012			\$110.750	\$886.000
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		AM/ STD Evolution 2427.001.020	
SPT11	8	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S 2998.012			\$128.680	\$1,029.440
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		AM/ STD Evolution 2428.001.020	
SPT26	12	SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H	\$199.76	\$2,397.12	\$197.710	\$2,372.520
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay		Elkay / CDKAD2517-65-2H	
SPT28	25	SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY			\$28.471	\$711.780
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Kingsford / K115151	
SPT28A	25	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY			\$28.471	\$711.780
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Kingsford / K115152	
SPT33	5	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733 4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY	\$37.712	\$188.56	\$37.578	\$187.890
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Kingsford		Kingsford / K233224	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM		Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850		
BID #12-055-AJ		Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850		
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP65	2	ZURN W/HYDRANT REPAIR KIT 66955-203-9			\$31.99	\$63.98		
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		ZLRN HYD-RR-Z1305-15		N/B	
SPPO8R5	5	CHICAGO FAUCET VAC BREAKER KIT C892-202KJKNF	\$8.35	\$41.75	\$15.40	\$77.00	\$6.14	\$30.70
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	SX 240465		Chicago 892-302 KJKNF		Plumbmaster / 52138	
SPQ13	5	HALSEY TAYLOR BUBBLER 3041			\$92.86	\$464.30		
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		HALSEY TAYLOR A54881		N/B	
SPR04	5	2" IPS GATE VALVE	\$41.65	\$208.25	\$48.73	\$243.65		
		<b>MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #</b>	SX 202713		NIBCO N41B00D		N/B	
SPR17	20	1 1/2" IPS BALL VALVE	\$18.20	\$364.00	\$29.33	\$586.60	\$18.48	\$369.60
		<b>MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #</b>	SX 181560		NIBCO N41B00C		Plumbmaster / 98008	
SPR18	10	1 1/4" IPS FULL PORT BALL VALVE	\$13.90	\$139.00	\$24.29	\$242.90	\$13.07	\$130.70
		<b>MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #</b>	SX 181552		NIBCO N41B00B		Plumbmaster / 98007	
SPR88	10	1/2" F.I.P. TRAP PRIMER-MIFAB MI+TSP-2			\$30.05	\$300.50		
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		ZURN Z1022-1/2-IP		N/B	
SPT03	10	BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE, ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET			\$65.35	\$653.50		
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		BRIGGS 7714-130		N/B	
SPT05	20	TOILET A/S WALL MT 4 HOLE AMERICAN STANDARD 2257103.020 AFWALL BOWL ELONGATED	\$89.25	\$1,785.00	\$60.85	\$1,217.00	\$81.44	\$1,628.80
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	SX 211516		KOHLER 4330-0		AS America / 2257.103.020	
SPT10	8	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH. E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL A/S 2898.012			\$148.77	\$1,190.16		
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		KOHLER 3422-0		N/B	
SPT11	8	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH. E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S 2998.012			\$170.25	\$1,362.00		
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		KOHLER 3427-0		N/B	
SPT26	12	SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H			\$245.16	\$2,941.92		
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		ELKAY CDKAD2517652		N/B	
SPT28	25	SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY			\$56.12	\$1,403.00		
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		ELKAY K115151		N/B	
SPT28A	25	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY			\$56.12	\$1,403.00		
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		ELKAY K115152		N/B	
SPT33	5	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733 4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY			\$75.24	\$376.20		
		<b>OEM / PRODUCT #</b>	N/B		ELKAY K233224		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrie Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPT50A	5	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH THERMOSTAT				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPT53	6	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY ELSF-10 120V				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPT56	15	PLASTIC LAUNDRY TUB				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPT60	15	GENERAL WIRE T6FL TELESCOPING AUGER			\$38.69	\$580.35
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		General Wire / T6FL	
SPT60A	10	GENERAL WIRE CLOSET AUGER T6FL			\$38.69	\$386.90
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		General Wire / T6FL	
SPT60U	20	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4			\$22.18	\$443.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		General Wire / TU4	
SPT61A	15	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPT61D	6	24" X 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPT63	5	BADGER 5 INSINKERATOR DISPOSAL			\$97.24	\$486.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Insinkerator Badger 5	
SPT68	8	16" x 16" ACCESS DOOR - 1 HOUR RATED				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPT70A	25	ZURN G60561 HANDLE NUT ASY			\$6.53	\$163.25
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Zurn / G60561	
SPT70B	75	ZURN G61754 METERING CARTRIDGE			\$15.62	\$1,171.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	N/B		Zurn / G61754	
SPW41	2	H/T HBW8A-Q SEMI RECESSED FTN			\$1,029.17	\$2,058.34
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Halsey Taylor / HBW8A-Q(PV)	
* Math Error						

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPT50A	5	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH THERMOSTAT	\$141.036	\$705.18	\$165.152	\$825.760
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Eemax		EMT 2-5 EEMAX	
SPT53	6	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY ELSF-10 120V	\$216.20	\$1,297.20	\$255.556	\$1,566.340
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	State		RHEEM 81VP10S	
SPT56	15	PLASTIC LAUNDRY TUB	\$39.00	\$585.00	\$42.920	\$643.800
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mustee		Mustee 19FF	
SPT60	15	GENERAL WIRE T6FL TELESCOPING AUGER	\$42.28	\$634.20	\$37.866	\$567.990
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General Wire		General Wire T6FL	
SPT60A	10	GENERAL WIRE CLOSET AUGER T6FL	\$42.28	\$422.80		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General Wire		N/B	
SPT60U	20	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4	\$22.64	\$452.80	\$20.372	\$407.440
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General Wire		General Wire/ TU4	
SPT61A	15	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$23.702	\$355.53	\$24.544	\$368.160
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Bradley 8120-001420	
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$22.109	\$132.65	\$23.543	\$141.260
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Bradley 8120-001360	
SPT61D	6	24" X 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$18.005	\$108.03	\$17.295	\$103.770
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Bradley 8120-001240	
SPT63	5	BADGER 5 INSINKERATOR DISPOSAL	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$62.220	\$311.110
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		ISE	
SPT68	8	16" x 16" ACCESS DOOR - 1 HOUR RATED				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
SPT70A	25	ZURN G60561 HANDLE NUT ASY	\$7.428	\$185.70	\$12.200	\$305.000
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Zurn		Zurn	
SPT70B	75	ZURN G61754 METERING CARTRIDGE	\$11.736	\$880.20	\$28.250	\$1,277.850
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Zurn G61754		Zurn	
SPW41	2	H/T HBW8A-Q SEMI RECESSED FTN			\$1,098.040	\$2,196.080
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Halsey Taylor	
* Math Error						

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM		Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850		
BID #12-055-AJ		Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850		
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPT50A	5	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH THERMOSTAT			\$191.12	\$955.60		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		AOSMITH EJC2		N/B	
SPT53	6	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY ELSF-10 120V			\$255.56	\$1,533.36		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		AOSMITH EJC10		N/B	
SPT56	15	PLASTIC LAUNDRY TUB	\$34.20	\$513.00	\$45.63	\$684.45	\$81.00	\$1,215.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 331637		FLORESTONE WM-1		Plumbmaster / 117630	
SPT60	15	GENERAL WIRE T6FL TELESCOPING AUGER	\$39.40	\$591.00	\$46.25	\$693.75	\$42.81	\$642.15
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 111443		GENWIRE T6FL		General Wire / T6FL	
SPT60A	10	GENERAL WIRE CLOSET AUGER T6FL	\$39.40	\$394.00	\$46.25	\$462.50	\$42.81	\$428.10
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 111443		GENWIRE T6FL-DH		General Wire / T6FL	
SPT60U	20	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4	\$20.75	\$415.00	\$24.77	\$495.40	\$22.93	\$458.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 313296		GENWIRE TL4		General Wire / TU4	
SPT61A	15	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$13.25	\$198.75	\$24.99	\$374.85	\$21.63	\$324.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 324087		ELCOMA 1-5242ST		Jones Stephens / G13-143	
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$11.80	\$70.80	\$23.30	\$139.80	\$19.86	\$119.16
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 446526		ELCOMA 1-5236ST		Jones Stephens / G13-136	
SPT61D	6	24" X 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$9.65	\$57.90	\$20.60	\$123.60	\$15.38	\$92.28
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 324681		ELCOMA 1-5224ST		Jones Stephens / G13-124	
SPT63	5	BADGER 5 INSINKERATOR DISPOSAL	\$80.90	\$404.50	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$92.50	\$462.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 53-2000		INSINKERATOR BADGER		InSinkErator Badger 5	
SPT68	8	16" x 16" ACCESS DOOR - 1 HOUR RATED			\$12.25	\$98.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		JSC A05014		N/B	
SPT70A	25	ZURN G60561 HANDLE NUT ASY	\$5.05	\$126.25	\$9.05	\$226.25	\$7.23	\$180.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Zurn G60561		ZURN G60561		Zurn / G60561	
SPT70B	75	ZURN G61754 METERING CARTRIDGE	\$13.45	\$1,008.75	\$28.25	\$2,118.75	\$17.29	\$1,296.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	SX 287169		ZURN G61754		Zurn / G61754	
SPW41	2	H/T HBW8A-Q SEMI RECESSED FTN			\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,134.32	\$2,268.64
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		HALSEY TAYLOR HBW8A-Q		Halsey Taylor / HBW8A-Q	
* Math Error								